
TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01

 State and Local  All Private and
 Federal Government  Government  Other Sources  Totals

 Institution 
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 University of Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$187,838,941 
$39,228,030 
$20,328,297 
$2,771,133 

$16,128,600 

41.69% 
8.71% 

$43,185,995 9.58% $180,343,797 40.02% $411,368,733 
$39,228,030 
$20,328,297
$2,771,133

$16,128,600

91.29%
8.71%

 Total (a + b) $227,066,971 50.39% $43,185,995 9.6% $180,343,797 40.02% $450,596,763 100.00%

 Florida State University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$65,152,491 
$18,561,111 
$11,573,147 

$707,706 
$6,280,258 

50.05% 
14.26% 

$29,527,411 22.68% $16,940,697 13.01% $111,620,599 
$18,561,111 
$11,573,147

$707,706
$6,280,258

85.74%
14.26%

 Total (a + b) $83,713,602 64.31% $29,527,411 22.68% $16,940,697 13.01% $130,181,711 100.00%

 Florida A & M University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$39,312,079 
$859,626 

$0 
$353,806 
$505,820 

76.48% 
1.67% 

$8,023,375 15.61% $3,206,086 6.24% $50,541,540 
$859,626 

$0
$353,806
$505,820

98.33%
1.67%

 Total (a + b) $40,171,705 78.15% $8,023,375 15.61% $3,206,086 6.24% $51,401,166 100.00%

 University of South Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$84,100,595 
$22,572,641 
$12,900,828 

$343,331 
$9,328,482 

45.18% 
12.13% 

$29,790,230 16.00% $49,702,454 26.70% $163,593,279 
$22,572,641 
$12,900,828

$343,331
$9,328,482

87.87%
12.13%

 Total (a + b) $106,673,236 57.30% $29,790,230 16.00% $49,702,454 26.70% $186,165,920 100.00% 
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TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING 
FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01

 State and Local  All Private and
 Federal Government  Government  Other Sources  Totals

 Institution 
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 Florida Atlantic University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$14,325,807 
$8,732,395 
$6,439,447 
$1,568,487 

$724,461 

37.98% 
23.15% 

$1,894,711 5.02% $12,762,426 33.84% $28,982,944 
$8,732,395 
$6,439,447
$1,568,487

$724,461

76.85%
23.15%

 Total (a + b) $23,058,202 61.14% $1,894,711 5.02% $12,762,426 33.84% $37,715,339 100.00%

 University of West Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$10,932,223 
$2,015,384 
$1,592,910 

$80,352 
$342,122 

53.90% 
9.94% 

$6,867,941 33.86% $465,422 2.29% $18,265,586 
$2,015,384 
$1,592,910

$80,352
$342,122

90.06%
9.94%

 Total (a + b) $12,947,607 63.84% $6,867,941 33.86% $465,422 2.29% $20,280,970 100.00%

 University of Central Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$31,206,606 
$7,687,155 
$3,972,481 

$404,435 
$3,310,239 

47.77% 
11.77% 

$5,633,185 8.62% $20,795,954 31.84% $57,635,745 
$7,687,155 
$3,972,481

$404,435
$3,310,239

88.23%
11.77%

 Total (a + b) $38,893,761 59.54% $5,633,185 8.62% $20,795,954 31.84% $65,322,900 100.00%

 Florida International University:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$33,064,500 
$9,405,661 
$1,635,456 

$824,997 
$6,945,208 

54.05% 
15.38% 

$12,785,448 20.90% $5,917,796 9.67% $51,767,744 
$9,405,661 
$1,635,456

$824,997
$6,945,208

84.62%
15.38%

 Total (a + b) $42,470,161 69.43% $12,785,448 20.90% $5,917,796 9.67% $61,173,405 100.00% 
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 State and Local  All Private and
 Federal Government  Government  Other Sources  Totals

 Institution 
Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent Amount Percent

 University of North Florida:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$1,888,700 
$2,640,600 
$1,611,035 

$675,305 
$354,260 

17.19% 
24.04% 

$4,526,177 41.20% $1,930,144 17.57% $8,345,021 
$2,640,600 
$1,611,035

$675,305
$354,260

75.96%
24.04%

 Total (a + b) $4,529,300 41.23% $4,526,177 41.20% $1,930,144 17.57% $10,985,621 100.00%

 Florida Gulf Coast University
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$1,354,623 
$797,565 
$233,000 
$260,211 
$304,354 

21.65% 
12.75% 

$2,889,516 46.18% $1,215,221 19.42% $5,459,360 
$797,565 
$233,000
$260,211
$304,354

87.25%
12.75%

 Total (a + b) $2,152,188 34.40% $2,889,516 46.18% $1,215,221 19.42% $6,256,925 100.00%

 State University System Totals:
 a. Direct 
b. Flow Through 

1. Other State Agencies 
2. Other SUS Institutions 
3. Other Agencies (Not State) 

$469,176,565 
$112,500,168 
$60,286,601 
$7,989,763 

$44,223,804 

45.99% 
11.03% 

$145,123,989 14.23% $293,279,997 28.75% $907,580,550 
$112,500,168 
$60,286,601
$7,989,763

$44,223,804

88.97%
11.03%

 Total (a + b) $581,676,733 57.02% $145,123,989 14.23% $293,279,997 28.75% $1,020,080,719 100.00% 

Note: Totals do not tie to the revenue schedules contained in the history year of the Contracts and Grants Operating Budget.


SOURCE: Survey of individual universities, November 2001.
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