TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01

Institution	Federal Government		State and Local Government		All Private and Other Sources		Totals	
	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
University of Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$187,838,941 \$39,228,030 \$20,328,297 \$2,771,133 \$16,128,600	41. 6 9% 8.71%	\$43,185,995	9.58%	\$180,343,797	40.02%	\$411,368,733 \$39,228,030 \$20,328,297 \$2,771,133 \$16,128,600	91.29% 8.71%
Total (a + b)	\$227,066,971	50.39%	\$43,185,995	9.6%	\$180,343,797	40.02%	\$450,596,763	100.00%
Florida State University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$65,152,491 \$18,561,111 \$11,573,147 \$707,706 \$6,280,258	50.05% 14.26%	\$29,527,411	22.68%	\$16,940,697	13.01%	\$111,620,599 \$18,561,111 \$11,573,147 \$707,706 \$6,280,258	85.74% 14.26%
Total (a + b)	\$83,713,602	64.31%	\$29,527,411	22.68%	\$16,940,697	13.01%	\$130,181,711	100.00%
Florida A & M University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$39,312,079 \$859,626 \$0 \$353,806 \$505,820	76.48% 1.67%	\$8,023,375	15.61%	\$3,206,086	6.24%	\$50,541,540 \$859,626 \$0 \$353,806 \$505,820	98.33% 1.67%
Total (a + b)	\$40,171,705	78.15%	\$8,023,375	15.61%	\$3,206,086	6.24%	\$51,401,166	100.00%
University of South Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$84,100,595 \$22,572,641 \$12,900,828 \$343,331 \$9,328,482	45.18% 12.13%	\$29,790,230	16.00%	\$49,702,454	26.70%	\$163,593,279 \$22,572,641 \$12,900,828 \$343,331 \$9,328,482	87.87% 12.13%
Total (a + b)	\$106,673,236	57.30%	\$29,790,230	16.00%	\$49,702,454	26.70%	\$186,165,920	100.00%

PBPA - BUD

TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01

Institution	Federal Government		State and Local Government		All Private and Other Sources		Totals	
	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
Florida Atlantic University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$14,325,807 \$8,732,395 \$6,439,447 \$1,568,487 \$724,461	37.98% 23.15%	\$1,894,711	5.02%	\$12,762,426	33.84%	\$28,982,944 \$8,732,395 \$6,439,447 \$1,568,487 \$724,461	76.85% 23.15%
Total (a + b)	\$23,058,202	61.14%	\$1,894,711	5.02%	\$12,762,426	33.84%	\$37,715,339	100.00%
University of West Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$10,932,223 \$2,015,384 \$1,592,910 \$80,352 \$342,122	53.90% 9.94%	\$6,867,941	33.86%	\$465,422	2.29%	\$18,265,586 \$2,015,384 \$1,592,910 \$80,352 \$342,122	90.06% 9.94%
Total (a + b)	\$12,947,607	63.84%	\$6,867,941	33.86%	\$465,422	2.29%	\$20,280,970	100.00%
University of Central Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$31,206,606 \$7,687,155 \$3,972,481 \$404,435 \$3,310,239	47.77% 11.77%	\$5,633,185	8.62%	\$20,795,954	31.84%	\$57,635,745 \$7,687,155 \$3,972,481 \$404,435 \$3,310,239	88.23% 11.77%
Total (a + b)	\$38,893,761	59.54%	\$5,633,185	8.62%	\$20,795,954	31.84%	\$65,322,900	100.00%
Florida International University: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$33,064,500 \$9,405,661 \$1,635,456 \$824,997 \$6,945,208	54.05% 15.38%	\$12,785,448	20.90%	\$5,917,796	9.67%	\$51,767,744 \$9,405,661 \$1,635,456 \$824,997 \$6,945,208	84.62% 15.38%
Total (a + b)	\$42,470,161	69.43%	\$12,785,448	20.90%	\$5,917,796	9.67%	\$61,173,405	100.00%

PBPA - BUD

TABLE 43. AWARDS BY MAJOR FUNDING SOURCES FOR SPONSORED RESEARCH, SERVICE AND TRAINING FOR FISCAL YEAR 2000-01

Institution	Federal Government		State and Local Government		All Private and Other Sources		Totals	
	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent	Amount	Percent
University of North Florida: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$1,888,700 \$2,640,600 \$1,611,035 \$675,305 \$354,260	17.19% 24.04%	\$4,526,177	41.20%	\$1,930,144	17.57%	\$8,345,021 \$2,640,600 \$1,611,035 \$675,305 \$354,260	75.96% 24.04%
Total (a + b)	\$4,529,300	41.23%	\$4,526,177	41.20%	\$1,930,144	17.57%	\$10,985,621	100.00%
Florida Gulf Coast University a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$1,354,623 \$797,565 \$233,000 \$260,211 \$304,354	21.65% 12.75%	\$2,889,516	46.18%	\$1,215,221	19.42%	\$5,459,360 \$797,565 \$233,000 \$260,211 \$304,354	87.25% 12.75%
Total (a + b)	\$2,152,188	34.40%	\$2,889,516	46.18%	\$1,215,221	19.42%	\$6,256,925	100.00%
State University System Totals: a. Direct b. Flow Through 1. Other State Agencies 2. Other SUS Institutions 3. Other Agencies (Not State)	\$469,176,565 \$112,500,168 \$60,286,601 \$7,989,763 \$44,223,804	45.99% 11.03%	\$145,123,989	14.23%	\$293,279,997	28.75%	\$907,580,550 \$112,500,168 \$60,286,601 \$7,989,763 \$44,223,804	88.97% 11.03%
Total (a + b)	\$581,676,733	57.02%	\$145,123,989	14.23%	\$293,279,997	28.75%	\$1,020,080,719	100.00%

Note: Totals do not tie to the revenue schedules contained in the history year of the Contracts and Grants Operating Budget.

SOURCE: Survey of individual universities, November 2001.

PBPA - BUD